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 Summary Statistics 
Enrollment Statistics University Wide 

2,610 
Students enrolled during Spring 2016 Term 

The breakdown of these students by different attributes is as follows: 

    

  University  Enrollment Percentage 

Student Level Undergraduate  2,242 85.9% 

Graduate    368 14.1% 

Student Status 
 

Full-time Students 2,209 84.6% 

Part-time Students 401 15.4% 

Full-time Undergraduate 
Part-time Undergraduate 

2,035 
207 

78.0% 
7.9% 

Full-time Graduate 
Part-time Graduate 

174 
194 

6.7% 
7.4% 

Residency South Carolina Residents 
Non-SC Residents

2,145 
465 

82.2% 
17.8% 

Ethnicity Black 
White 

Hispanic 
American Indian 

Asian 
Non-Resident Alien 

Unknown/More than one Race 

2,463 
97 
12 
4 

15 
8 

11 

94.4% 
3.7% 
0.5% 
0.2% 
0.6% 
0.3% 
0.4% 

Gender Female 
Male 

1,404 
1,206 

53.8% 
46.2% 

 

Student Classification 

Undergraduates Enrollment Percentage

First-time Freshmen 49 1.9% 

Other Freshmen 525 20.1% 

Freshmen Total 574 22.0% 

Sophomores 480 18.4% 

Juniors 413 15.8% 

Seniors 750 28.7% 

Unclassified Non-Degree Seeking 25 0.9% 

Undergraduate Total 2,242 85.9% 

   

Graduates   

First-Time Masters 30 1.1% 

Other Masters 247 9.5% 

Masters Total 277 10.6% 

First-Time Ed. Specialists 5 0.2% 

Other Ed. Specialists 20 0.8% 

Ed. Specialists Total 25 1.0% 

First-Time Doctoral 14 0.5% 

Other Doctoral 43 1.6% 

Doctoral Total 57 2.1% 

Unclassified Non-Degree Seeking 9 0.3% 

Graduate Total 368 14.1% 

   

University Total  2,610 100.00% 

Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100% 



 

   

 Headcount  
Enrollment* 

Percentage of Enrollment 

University-Wide 2,610 100.00% 

School of Business 322 12.3% 

Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics 119 4.5% 

Business Administration 203 7.8% 

College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences 768 29.4% 

Education 241 9.2% 

English and Modern Languages 136 5.2% 

Social Sciences 179 6.9% 

Visual and Performing Arts 130 5.0% 

Educational Leadership 82 3.1% 

College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology 626 24.0% 

Biological and Physical Sciences 270 10.3% 

Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology 166 6.4% 

Industrial and Electrical Engineering Technology 93 3.6% 

Mathematics and Computer Science 97 3.7% 

College of Graduate and Professional Studies 849 32.5% 

Family and Consumer Sciences 136 5.2% 

Health Sciences 362 13.9% 

Human Services 351 13.4% 

Military Science - - 

Undeclared 45 1.7% 

 

 

Full-time Equivalent 
Enrollment (FTE) 

Student FTE** 
Enrollment

Undergraduate Graduate 

 
University-Wide 

2359.26 2120.19 Graduate:  239.07 
Masters:  211.74 
Doctoral:  27.33

School of Business 241.58 225.33 16.25 

Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics 82.40 79.40 3.00 

Business Administration 159.18 145.93 13.25 

College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences 909.77 825.11 84.66 

Education 172.55 134.05 38.50 

English and Modern Languages 363.80 361.80 2.00 

Social Sciences 190.80 190.80 - 

Visual and Performing Arts 138.46 138.46 - 

Educational Leadership 44.16 - 44.16 

College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology 676.15 665.90 10.25 

Biological and Physical Sciences 305.93 305.18 0.75 

Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology 71.25 63.00 8.25 

Industrial and Electrical Engineering Technology 36.93 36.93 - 

Mathematics and Computer Science 262.04 260.79 1.25 

College of Graduate and Professional Studies 531.76 403.85 127.91 

Family and Consumer Sciences 101.16 96.66 4.50 

Health Sciences 239.40 183.99 55.41 

Human Services 177.20 109.20 68.00 

Military Science 14.00 14.00 - 

 
*Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Student Enrollment 
**Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Course Enrollment 
 Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100% 


