South Carolina State University Spring 2016 Fact Sheet Summary Statistics Enrollment Statistics University Wide 2,610

Students enrolled during Spring 2016 Term
The breakdown of these students by different attributes is as follows:

University		Enrollment	Percentage
		Enronnent	reiceillage
Student Level	Undergraduate	2,242	85.9%
	Graduate	368	14.1%
Student Status	Full-time Students	2,209	84.6%
	Part-time Students	401	15.4%
	Full-time Undergraduate	2,035	78.0%
	Part-time Undergraduate	207	7.9%
	Full-time Graduate	174	6.7%
	Part-time Graduate	194	7.4%
Residency	South Carolina Residents	2,145	82.2%
	Non-SC Residents	465	17.8%
Ethnicity	Black	2,463	94.4%
	White	97	3.7%
	Hispanic	12	0.5%
	American Indian Asian	4 15	0.2%
	Non-Resident Alien	8	0.6% 0.3%
	Unknown/More than one Race	11	0.4%
Gender	Female	1,404	53.8%
30.140.	Male	1,206	46.2%
First-t	ime Freshmen	49	1.9%
	er Freshmen	525	20.1%
Fre	shmen Total	574	22.0%
S	ophomores	480	18.4%
	Juniors	413	15.8%
	Seniors	750	28.7%
Unclassified	Non-Degree Seeking	25	0.9%
Under	graduate Total	2,242	85.9%
raduates			
	Time Masters	30	1.1%
Other Masters		247	9.5%
	sters Total	277	10.6%
	ne Ed. Specialists	5	0.2%
	Ed. Specialists	20	0.8%
	pecialists Total	25	1.0%
	Time Doctoral	14	0.5%
Otl	ner Doctoral	43	1.6%
Do	ctoral Total	57	2.1%
Unclassified Non-Degree Seeking		9	0.3%
Unclassified	Non-Degree Seeking		
	iduate Total	368	14.1%
		368 2,610	

Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%

	Headcou Enrollme		Percentage of Enrollmen
University-Wide	2,610		100.00%
School of Business	322		12.3%
Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics	119		4.5%
Business Administration	203		7.8%
College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences	768		29.4%
Education	241		9.2%
English and Modern Languages	136		5.2%
Social Sciences	179		6.9%
Visual and Performing Arts	130		5.0%
Educational Leadership	82		3.1%
College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology	626		24.0%
Biological and Physical Sciences	270		10.3%
Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology	166		6.4%
Industrial and Electrical Engineering Technology	93		3.6%
Mathematics and Computer Science	97		3.7%
College of Graduate and Professional Studies	849		32.5%
Family and Consumer Sciences	136		5.2%
Health Sciences	362		13.9%
Human Services	351		13.4%
Military Science	-		_
,			
Undeclared	45		1.7%
	Student FTE** Enrollment	Undergradu	ate Graduate
Undeclared Full-time Equivalent	Student FTE**	Undergradu 2120.19	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE)	Student FTE** Enrollment		Graduate: 239.07 Masters: 211.74
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide	Student FTE** Enrollment 2359.26	2120.19	Graduate: 239.07 Masters: 211.74 Doctoral: 27.33
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business	Student FTE** Enrollment 2359.26	2120.19	Graduate: 239.07 Masters: 211.74 Doctoral: 27.33 16.25
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration	Student FTE** Enrollment 2359.26 241.58 82.40	2120.19 225.33 79.40	Graduate: 239.07 Masters: 211.74 Doctoral: 27.33 16.25 3.00
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration	Student FTE** Enrollment 2359.26 241.58 82.40 159.18	2120.19 225.33 79.40 145.93	Graduate: 239.07 Masters: 211.74 Doctoral: 27.33 16.25 3.00 13.25
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences	Student FTE** Enrollment 2359.26 241.58 82.40 159.18 909.77	2120.19 225.33 79.40 145.93 825.11	Graduate: 239.07 Masters: 211.74 Doctoral: 27.33 16.25 3.00 13.25 84.66
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education	Student FTE** Enrollment 2359.26 241.58 82.40 159.18 909.77 172.55	2120.19 225.33 79.40 145.93 825.11 134.05	Graduate: 239.07 Masters: 211.74 Doctoral: 27.33 16.25 3.00 13.25 84.66 38.50
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages	Student FTE** Enrollment 2359.26 241.58 82.40 159.18 909.77 172.55 363.80	2120.19 225.33 79.40 145.93 825.11 134.05 361.80	Graduate: 239.07 Masters: 211.74 Doctoral: 27.33 16.25 3.00 13.25 84.66 38.50
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Social Sciences	Student FTE** Enrollment 2359.26 241.58 82.40 159.18 909.77 172.55 363.80 190.80	2120.19 225.33 79.40 145.93 825.11 134.05 361.80 190.80	Graduate: 239.07 Masters: 211.74 Doctoral: 27.33 16.25 3.00 13.25 84.66 38.50
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Social Sciences Visual and Performing Arts	Student FTE** Enrollment 2359.26 241.58 82.40 159.18 909.77 172.55 363.80 190.80 138.46	2120.19 225.33 79.40 145.93 825.11 134.05 361.80 190.80	ate Graduate: 239.07 Masters: 211.74 Doctoral: 27.33 16.25 3.00 13.25 84.66 38.50 2.00 -
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Social Sciences Visual and Performing Arts Educational Leadership	Student FTE** Enrollment 2359.26 241.58 82.40 159.18 909.77 172.55 363.80 190.80 138.46 44.16	2120.19 225.33 79.40 145.93 825.11 134.05 361.80 190.80 138.46	ate Graduate: 239.07 Masters: 211.74 Doctoral: 27.33 16.25 3.00 13.25 84.66 38.50 2.00 44.16
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Social Sciences Visual and Performing Arts Educational Leadership College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology	Student FTE** Enrollment 2359.26 241.58 82.40 159.18 909.77 172.55 363.80 190.80 138.46 44.16 676.15	2120.19 225.33 79.40 145.93 825.11 134.05 361.80 190.80 138.46 - 665.90	Graduate: 239.07 Masters: 211.74 Doctoral: 27.33 16.25 3.00 13.25 84.66 38.50 2.00 44.16 10.25
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Social Sciences Visual and Performing Arts Educational Leadership College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology Biological and Physical Sciences	Student FTE** Enrollment 2359.26 241.58 82.40 159.18 909.77 172.55 363.80 190.80 138.46 44.16 676.15 305.93	2120.19 225.33 79.40 145.93 825.11 134.05 361.80 190.80 138.46 - 665.90 305.18	Graduate: 239.07 Masters: 211.74 Doctoral: 27.33 16.25 3.00 13.25 84.66 38.50 2.00 44.16 10.25 0.75
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Social Sciences Visual and Performing Arts Educational Leadership College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology Biological and Physical Sciences Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology	Student FTE** Enrollment 2359.26 241.58 82.40 159.18 909.77 172.55 363.80 190.80 138.46 44.16 676.15 305.93 71.25	2120.19 225.33 79.40 145.93 825.11 134.05 361.80 190.80 138.46 665.90 305.18 63.00	Graduate: 239.07 Masters: 211.74 Doctoral: 27.33 16.25 3.00 13.25 84.66 38.50 2.00 44.16 10.25 0.75
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Social Sciences Visual and Performing Arts Educational Leadership College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology Biological and Physical Sciences Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology Industrial and Electrical Engineering Technology Mathematics and Computer Science	Student FTE** Enrollment 2359.26 241.58 82.40 159.18 909.77 172.55 363.80 190.80 138.46 44.16 676.15 305.93 71.25 36.93	2120.19 225.33 79.40 145.93 825.11 134.05 361.80 190.80 138.46 - 665.90 305.18 63.00 36.93	ate Graduate: 239.07 Masters: 211.74 Doctoral: 27.33 16.25 3.00 13.25 84.66 38.50 2.00 44.16 10.25 0.75 8.25
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Social Sciences Visual and Performing Arts Educational Leadership College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology Biological and Physical Sciences Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology Industrial and Electrical Engineering Technology Mathematics and Computer Science	Student FTE** Enrollment 2359.26 241.58 82.40 159.18 909.77 172.55 363.80 190.80 138.46 44.16 676.15 305.93 71.25 36.93 262.04	2120.19 225.33 79.40 145.93 825.11 134.05 361.80 190.80 138.46 665.90 305.18 63.00 36.93 260.79	ate Graduate Graduate: 239.07 Masters: 211.74 Doctoral: 27.33 16.25 3.00 13.25 84.66 38.50 2.00 44.16 10.25 0.75 8.25 - 1.25
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Social Sciences Visual and Performing Arts Educational Leadership College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology Biological and Physical Sciences Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology Industrial and Electrical Engineering Technology Mathematics and Computer Science College of Graduate and Professional Studies	Student FTE** Enrollment 2359.26 241.58 82.40 159.18 909.77 172.55 363.80 190.80 138.46 44.16 676.15 305.93 71.25 36.93 262.04 531.76	2120.19 225.33 79.40 145.93 825.11 134.05 361.80 190.80 138.46 - 665.90 305.18 63.00 36.93 260.79 403.85	Graduate: 239.07 Masters: 211.74 Doctoral: 27.33 16.25 3.00 13.25 84.66 38.50 2.00 44.16 10.25 0.75 8.25 - 1.25 127.91
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide School of Business Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Social Sciences Visual and Performing Arts Educational Leadership College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology Biological and Physical Sciences Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology Industrial and Electrical Engineering Technology Mathematics and Computer Science College of Graduate and Professional Studies Family and Consumer Sciences	Student FTE** Enrollment 2359.26 241.58 82.40 159.18 909.77 172.55 363.80 190.80 138.46 44.16 676.15 305.93 71.25 36.93 262.04 531.76 101.16	2120.19 225.33 79.40 145.93 825.11 134.05 361.80 190.80 138.46 665.90 305.18 63.00 36.93 260.79 403.85 96.66	Graduate: 239.07 Masters: 211.74 Doctoral: 27.33 16.25 3.00 13.25 84.66 38.50 2.00 44.16 10.25 0.75 8.25 - 1.25 127.91 4.50

^{*}Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Student Enrollment **Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Course Enrollment Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%